

State of New Hampshire
Supreme Court

NO. 2006-0283

2008 TERM

MARCH SESSION

State of New Hampshire

v.

Steve Gubitosi

RULE 7 APPEAL OF FINAL DECISION OF
MERRIMACK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

BRIEF OF DEFENDANT STEVE GUBITOSI

By: Joshua L. Gordon, Esq.
Law Office of Joshua L. Gordon
26 S. Main St., #175
Concord, NH 03301
(603) 226-4225
www.AppealsLawyer.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

QUESTIONS PRESENTED 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 4

ARGUMENT 5

 I. Belknap County Attorney had no Authority to Prosecute Mr. Gubitosi in
 Merrimack County 5

 A. Superior Court Chief Justice Appoints Temporary
 Replacement: RSA 7:33 7

 B. Superior Court Judge Appoints Temporary
 Replacement: RSA 661:9, III 10

 C. Remedy is to Void the Convictions or Order a New Trial 10

 II. Harassment Statute is Constitutionally Over-Broad 12

CONCLUSION 14

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT AND CERTIFICATION 15

APPENDIX *following p. 16*

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Consortium of Rockingham & Strafford Counties v. U.S. Department of Labor,
722 F.2d 888 (1st Cir. 1983) 5

McMillian v. Monroe County,
520 U.S. 781 (1997) 11

NEW HAMPSHIRE CASES

Appeal of Peter McDonough,
149 N.H. 105 (2003) 5

Belkner v. Preston,
115 N.H. 15 (1975) 8

Daniels v. Hanson,
115 N.H. 445 (1975) 5

Edgerly v. Hale,
71 N.H. 138 (1901) 5

Murchie v. Clifford,
76 N.H. 99 (1911) 5

Opinion of the Justices,
99 N.H. 540 (1955) 5

State v. Breest,
116 N.H. 734 (1976) 9

State v. Brobst,
151 N.H. 420 (2004) 1, 12, 13, 14

State v. Dunn,
111 N.H. 320 (1971) 9

State v. Elbert,
121 N.H. 43 (1981) 9

State v. Gubitosi,
151 N.H. 764 (2005) 2

State v. Gubitosi,
152 N.H. 673 (2005) 2

<i>State v. Gubitosi</i> , 153 N.H. 79 (2005)	2
<i>State v. Isaac</i> , 119 N.H. 971 (1979)	9
<i>State v. Martineau</i> , 148 N.H. 259 (2000)	6, 7, 10
<i>State v. Pierce</i> , 152 N.H. 790 (2005)	1, 13, 14
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 119 N.H. 674 (1979)	9
<i>State v. Thomson</i> , 110 N.H. 190 (1970)	8

NEW HAMPSHIRE CONSTITUTION & STATUTES

N.H. Const., pt. I, art. 17	6
N.H. Const., pt. II, art. 71	5
RSA 7:33	1, 7, 8, 9
RSA 496:1	8
RSA 633:4	12
RSA 644:4, I(f)	12
RSA 644:4	12
RSA 644, I(a)	12
RSA 655:9	5
RSA 661:9, III	1, 10

SECONDARY SOURCE

<i>Disqualification of Prosecuting Attorney in State Criminal Case on Account of Relationship with Accused</i> , 42 A.L.R. 5th 581	2
